CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Jul. 22, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0722- ST05B473K500DC
DATE Jul. 22, 2024
REVISION A4 Updated With Most Recent Data

• The other mechanical stress concerned products or the set having a high probability.
• Prevention of ceramic body cracks by board bending.
HOW TO ORDER
Please contact us by e-mail sales@NextGenComponents.com  and indicate Part code or custom your requirement
for your Application.
PART CODE: ST05B473K500DC
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS ST SERIES
2
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
7/22/2024
PART CODE GUIDE
PART CODE: ST05B473K500DC
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS ST SERIES
3
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
7/22/2024
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
ST Product code MLCC ST series  for Soft termination and Qualified to AEC-Q200
05 Size Code 03: 0603 (1608): L1.60*W0.80mm; 05: 0805 (2012): L2.00*W1.25mm;
06: 1206 (3216): L3.20*W1.60mm; 10: 1210 (3225): L3.20*W2.50mm
B Dielectric B: X7R;
473 Capacitance Two significant digits followed by number of Zero, The 3rd digit signifies the
multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point.
0R2: 0.2pF; 2R2: 2.2pF; 1R5: 1.5pF; 221: 220pF; 473: 0.047µF
K Tolerance B=±0.1pF; C=±0.25pF; D=±0.5pF; F=±1%; G=±2%; J=±5%; K=±10%;
M=±20%;  Z=-20/+80%
500 Rated Voltage Two significant digits followed by No. of zeros. “R” is in place of decimal point.
e.g.: 6R3=6.3 VDC; 100=10 VDC; 160=16 VDC; 250=25 VDC; 500=50 VDC; 101
=100 VDC; 201=200 VDC; 251=250 VDC; 501=500 VDC; 631=630 VDC;
D Thickness D: 1.25±0.10mm, See Table 1
C Package A: 1Kpcs/Reel; B: 2Kpcs/Reel; C: 3Kpcs/Reel; D: 4Kpcs/Reel; E: 15Kpcs/Reel
I: 10Kpcs/Reel; F: others
(  ) Internal Control Special or custom specification Code Letter A~Z Or Digits (1-9); Blank: N/A
RFQ
Request For Quotation
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Image for reference
4
PART CODE:  ST05B473K500DC
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS ST SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
7/22/2024
Size
Code
L W T  (Symbol ) Remark M B
0603(1608) 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.07 (S) 0.40±0.15
1.60±0.30 0.80±0.30 0.80±0.30 (X)
0805(2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.10 1.25±0.10 (D) # 0.50±0.20
1210(3225) 3.20±0.60 2.50±0.50 2.50±0.50 (M) # 0.75±0.25
Table 1
# Reflow soldering only is recommended.
GENERAL ELECTRONICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Dielectric X7R
Size 0603, 0805, 1210